Inrush Current
Inrush is limited by internal thermistor. The inrush at 240 Vac, averaged over the
first ac half-cycle under cold start conditions will not exceed 37A.
EMI/EMC Compliance
All models include built-in EMI filtering to meet the following emissions
requirements:
Ac Input
90-264 Vac, 47-63 Hz single phase.

output power by 2.5% per °C above 50°C.
B. Shock testing—half-sinusoidal, 10 ± 3 ms duration, ± direction, 3
orthogonal axes, total 6 shocks.
C. Random vibration—10 to 2000Hz, 6dB/octave roll-off from 350 to
2000Hz, 3 orthogonal axes. Tested for 10 min./axis operating and 1hr./
axis non-operating.
Commercial
Model
Medical
Model
Output Current Total
Regulation
V1 Adjustment V1 OVP Setpoint Ripple
and Noise
GLC65-5 GLM65-5 5.1 V 9/11 A  * 2% ±5% 6.2 ± 0.6 V 1%
GLC65-12 GLM65-12 12 V 5.5 A 2% ±5% 14 ± 1.1 V 1%
GLC65-15 GLM65-15 15 V 4.3 A 2% ±5% 18.5 ± 1.5 V 1%
GLC65-18 GLM65-18 18 V 3.6 A 2% ±5% 21.7 ± 2.0 V 1%
GLC65-20 GLM65-20 20V 3.25 A 2% ±5% 24.5 ± 2.2 V 1%
GLC65-24 GLM65-24 24 V 2.7 A 2% ±5% 28 ± 2.5 V 1%
GLC65-28 GLM65-28 28 V 2.3 A 2% ±5% 34 ± 2.8 V 1%
GLC65-48 GLM65-48 48 V 1.35 A 2% ±5% 55 ± 4.0 V 1%
1.20 30.28
•  Note:
* 9 A convection, 11 A with fan cooling
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor